FORM PTO-1595 F 03 - 18 - (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Compu-Shop, Inc. Z - Z 7 - O Z Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CompuShop Services, LLC Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address: 2635 University Ave. West, Ste 190 City: St. Pau! State: MN ZIP: 55114
Execution Date: November 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/650,439 	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,499,707
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Law Offices of D. L. Tschida	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 633 Larpenteur Ave. West – Suite B	Deposit account number:
City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55113	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
718/2002 LMULLER 00000019 09630439 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC::581 80.00 0P	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas L. Tschida Name of Person Signing Signature Signature 1-3-03 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Compu-Shop, Inc. (the "Assignor"), owns full and exclusive right, title and interest to the rights set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property Rights").

WHEREAS, CompuShop Services LLC (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property Rights as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights as set forth in Schedule A, including, but not limited to, (i) all the patents and patent applications, in all countries, including all divisions, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents, including, but not limited to, all patent and patent application rights, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of extensions thereof, and all applications for patents, including related rights such as utility-model registrations, investor's certificates, and the like, heretofore or hereafter filed for the Intellectual Property Rights in any foreign countries, and all patents, including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, granted for the Intellectual Property Rights in any foreign countries; and (ii) all the trademarks, service marks, trade names, and applications for trademarks, service marks and trade names, in all countries, including the goodwill of the business represented thereby, and including any and all rights in and to any Internet domain names owned by the Assignor. All rights of recovery for past infringement of the Intellectual Property Rights are hereby transferred to the Assignee, to have and to hold for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sales, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that the Assignee will be promptly provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Intellectual Property Rights, and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said Intellectual Property Rights, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

THIS ENTIRE ASSIGNMENT inures to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and is binding upon the Assignor, any successors, legal representatives or assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0371 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below.

Dated: November 9, 2001

COMPU, SHOP, INC.

Name: Rudy K. Steury

Title: President

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this It day of November, 2001 by Rudy K. Steury, the President of Compu-Shop, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

) ss.

Notary Public

Accepted by:

COMPUSHOP SERVICES LLC

Witnesses:

PATENT REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0372

SCHEDULE A

THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

"Intellectual Property Rights" means all actual or prospective rights arising in connection with any intellectual property or other proprietary rights of the Assignor, including, without limitation, U.S. Patent No. 5499707, U.S. Patent Application No. 09/650439, and all of the Assignor's Internet domain names.

TC3/788876.01

REEL: 012665 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 02/27/2002